il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 6 to 9, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,171 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,171 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] In the past few weeks, how much have you seen, read, or
heard about U.S. Representative Madison Cawthorn?

[2] Based on what you know, do you approve or disapprove
of the way Madison Cawthorn is handling his job as a U.S.
Representative?

[31 The following is a list of actions taken by U.S.
Representative Madison Cawthorn. For each, say how
concerned, if at all, you are about it:

— Running in a Congressional district that he does not live in

[4] The following is a list of actions taken by U.S.
Representative Madison Cawthorn. each, say how

concerned, if at all, you are about it:

For

— Participating in the insurrection at the United States Capitol
on January 6, 2021

[51 The following is a list of actions taken by U.S.
Representative Madison Cawthorn. each, say how

concerned, if at all, you are about it:

For

— Claiming without evidence that there is "a large group of
cartels, kidnapping our American children and then taking
them to sell them on a slave market"
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D I R
Alot ..o 10% 14% 9% 7%
SOME L\t 14 17 12 11
Onlyalittle ......... ... ..., 15 16 14 14
Nothingatall ................ ... 62 54 65 68

D R

Strongly approve ................ 4% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve .............. 11 9 10 13
Somewhat disapprove ........... 12 12 11 12

Strongly disapprove

............. 16 27 17 5

Don'tknow ..................... 57 50 58 63
APPROVE (TOTAL) ...t 15% 11% 15% 19%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 28 39 28 17
APPROVE (NET) ...t -13 -28 -13 +2

D | R
Veryconcerned ................. 49% 59% 51% 37%
Somewhat concerned ............ 26 26 23 29
Only a little concerned ........... 14 8 17 19
Not at all concerned ............. 10 7 9 15

D | R
Veryconcerned ................. 52% 74% 54% 27%
Somewhat concerned ............ 16 13 18 19
Only a little concerned ........... 13 6 13 21
Not at all concerned ............. 19 6 16 33

D | R
Veryconcerned ................. 53% 68% 54% 37%
Somewhat concerned ............ 22 20 23 25
Only a little concerned ........... 12 5 13 18
Not at all concerned ............. 12 7 10 20



D I R
[6] The following is a list of actions taken by U.S. Very concerned ................. 50% 71% 52% 26%

Representative Madison Cawthorn. For each, say how Somewhat concerned . .. ... ... 19 17 18 22
concerned, if at all, you are about it:
Only a little concerned ........... 13 5 13 20
— Voting not to certify the 2020 election results and claiming Not at all concerned . . . ... ... .. 19 7 17 32
the election was fraudulent
D I R
[71 The following is a list of actions taken by U.S. Veryconcerned ................. 51% 67% 47% 37%
Representative Madison Cawthorn. For each, say how Somewhat concerned . .. ... .. 23 17 27 27
concerned, if at all, you are about it:
Only a little concerned ........... 12 10 11 15
— Calling Ukrainian president Volodymyr Zelenskyy a "thug" Not at all concerned . . . ... ... .. 14 6 15 22
and arguing that the Ukrainian government is "incredibly
corrupt" and "incredibly evil"
D I R
[81 The following is a list of actions taken by U.S. Very concerned ................. 53% 63% 53% 44%
Representative Madison Cawthorn. For each, say how Somewhat concerned . . .. 26 22 28 28
concerned, if at all, you are about it:
Only a little concerned ........... 12 9 11 16
— Falsely claiming he was accepted into the U.S. Naval Not at all concerned . . . . .. .. .. ... 8 6 7 12
Academy
D I R
[91 The following is a list of actions taken by U.S. Very concerned ................. 63% 81% 65% 45%
Representative Madison Cawthorn. For each, say how Somewhat concerned . . . .. 18 10 17 25
concerned, if at all, you are about it:
Only a little concerned ........... 10 4 11 17
— Attempting to bring a loaded gun onto a plane Not at all concerned ............. 9 5 7 13
D I R
[10]1 The following is a list of actions taken by U.S. Very concerned ................. 47% 58% 48% 36%
Representative Madison Cawthorn. For each, say how Somewhat concerned . . .. 28 26 24 31
concerned, if at all, you are about it:
Only a little concerned ........... 14 8 19 17
— Driving with a suspended license Not at all concerned ............. 11 8 10 16
D I R
[11] U.S. Representative Madison Cawthorn has been accused Very concerned ................. 59% 76% 60% 43%
of sexual misconduct by multiple women. How concerned, if at Somewhat concerned . . . ... 21 14 22 28
all, are you about this?
Only a little concerned ........... 1 5 9 17
Not at all concerned ............. 9 5 9 12
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[12] Knowing what you know now, do you approve or
disapprove of the way Madison Cawthorn is handling his job
as a U.S. Representative?

[13] Knowing what you know now, which of the following
comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

[14] U.S. Representative Madison Cawthorn is a member of
the Republican Party. Do you think that Republican Party
leadership in Congress should discipline Representative
Cawthorn for his actions and ethics violations?
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Strongly approve ................
Somewhat approve ..............
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don'tknow .....................

APPROVE (TOTAL)
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)
APPROVE (NET) ...t

Madison Cawthorn should resign
from Congress ..................

Madison Cawthorn should not
resign from Congress ............

Don'tknow .....................
Yes, Republican leaders in
Congress should discipline

Representative Cawthorn

No, Republican leaders should not
discipline Representative
Cawthorn

Don'tknow .....................

D I R
2%
9 6 6 14
19 11 19 27
54 72 56 35
14 10 15 17

5% 7%

14% 8% 11% 21%
73 8 75 62
-59 -75 -64 -41
D | R
69% 82% 71% 55%

15 7 12 25
16 11 17 20

75% 84% 76% 64%

1 6 10 17
14 9 14 18



